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Calendar
Sunday, December 1
9am Coffee Hour for 8am Worshipers
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, & 

Rite-13
11:15am Christmas Pageant Auditions
11:30am Advent Wreath Making
11:30am Faith & Practice
5pm Confirmation Class
5pm Holy Eucharist [Cancelled]
5:45pm Advent Taizé-style Worship
6:45pm High School Youth Group
Wednesday, December 4
7:30pm Men’s Book Club
Thursday, December 5
9:45am Church School Meeting
Friday, December 6
6pm Little Angel’s Gift Shop
7pm Family Cookies and Carols
Saturday, December 7
8am Men’s Bible Study
10am Senior Choir
Sunday, December 8
9am Christian Learning

9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, & 
Rite-13

11:30am Alternative Gifts Fair
5pm Advent Lessons and Carols
Tuesday, December 10
9:15am Pastoral Care Team Meeting
10:30am Bible Circle
7:30pm Outreach Committee Meeting
Wednesday, December 11
7pm Bible Circle
Saturday, December 14
9:30am Christmas Pageant Rehearsal
Sunday, December 15
9am Christian Learning
9am Christmas Pageant Rehearsal
9:45am Kids’ Place Only (No Church 

School or Rite-13)
10am Holy Eucharist and Christmas 

Pageant
5pm Confirmation Class
6:45pm High School Youth Group
Tuesday, December 17
7pm Book Circle

7:30pm Vestry Meeting
Wednesday, December 18
6:30pm Blue Christmas
Thursday, December 19
11am Holy Eucharist at North Hill
6pm Christmas Intergenerational Choir 

Rehearsal
Sunday, December 22
NO Kids’ Place, Church School, Rite-13
9am Christian Learning
Tuesday, December 24
3pm The Nativity of Our Lord Service
4pm Christmas Eve Intergenerational 

Choir Rehearsal
5pm Festival Family Holy Eucharist
9pm Senior Choir Rehearsal
10pm Festival Holy Eucharist
Wednesday, December 25
Parish Office closed
9am Christmas Day Holy Eucharist
Sunday, December 29
NO Kids’ Place, Church School, Rite-13
10am Christmas Lessons and Carols

December 2019

Wednesday, January 1
Parish Office Closed
Saturday, January 4
8am Men’s Bible Study
Sunday, January 5
NO Kids’ Place, Church School, Rite-13
9am Coffee Hour for 8am Worshipers
11:30am Faith & Practice
5pm Epiphany Fireside Service & 

Potluck
Wednesday, January 8
7pm Bible Circle
7:30pm Men’s Book Club
Saturday, January 11
10:30am Ordination of Rev. Maria (Mia) 

Benjamin Kano
Sunday, January 12
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, & 

Rite-13

5pm Confirmation Class
5pm Informal Service
6:45pm High School Youth Group
Tuesday, January 14
9:15am Pastoral Care Team Meeting
10:30am Bible Circle
7:30pm Outreach Committee Meeting
Wednesday, January 15
7pm Bible Circle
Thursday, January 16
9:15am Altar Guild Holy Eucharist & 

Commissioning
11am Holy Eucharist at North Hill
7pm Altar Guild Meeting
Sunday, January,19
NO Kids’ Place, Church School, Rite-13
11:30am Financial Forum
Monday, January 20
Parish Office Closed

Tuesday, January 21
7pm Book Circle
Sunday, January 26
9am Christian Learning
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, & 

Rite-13
11am Annual Meeting
5pm Confirmation Class
6:45pm High School Youth Group
Tuesday, January 28
5pm Dinner Volunteers at Pearl Street 

Cupboard & Café
7:30pm Vestry Meeting
Thursday, January 30
7:30pm Stewardship Meeting

January 2020
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Saturday, February 1
8am Men’s Bible Study
Sunday, February 2
SOUPer Bowl Food Drive
9am Coffee Hour for 8am Worshipers
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, & 

Rite-13
10am Holy Eucharist and Vestry 

Commissioning
11am Kids’ Place Coffee
11:30am Faith & Practice
Wednesday, February 5
7:30pm Men’s Book Club
Thursday, February 6
9:45am Church School Meeting
Sunday, February 9
9am Christian Learning
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, & 

Rite-13

5pm Confirmation Class
5pm Informal Service
6:45pm High School Youth Group
Tuesday, February 11
9:15am Pastoral Care Team Meeting
10:30am Bible Circle
7:30pm Outreach Committee Meeting
Wednesday, February 12
7pm Bible Circle
Sunday, February 16
9am Christian Learning
Monday, February 17
Parish Office Closed
Tuesday, February 18
7pm Book Circle
Thursday, February 20
11am Holy Eucharist at North Hill

Sunday, February 23
9am Christian Learning
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, & 

Rite-13
5pm Confirmation Class
6:45pm High School Youth Group
Tuesday, February 25
Shrove Tuesday/Mardi Gras
5pm Dinner Volunteers at Pearl Street 

Cupboard & Café
5:30pm Shrove Tuesday Pancake Supper
7:30pm Vestry Meeting
Wednesday, February 26
Ash Wednesday
7:30am Ashes-to-Go
7:30am Holy Eucharist and Ashes
12pm Holy Eucharist and Ashes
6:30pm Senior Choir
7:30pm Holy Eucharist and Ashes

Sunday, March 1
9am Coffee Hour for 8am Worshipers
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, & 

Rite-13
11:30am Faith & Practice
Wednesday, March 4
6:30pm Lenten Potluck & Program
Thursday, March 5
9:45am Church School Meeting
Saturday, March 7
8am Men’s Bible Study
Sunday, March 8
Daylight Saving Time starts
9am Christian Learning
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, & 

Rite-13
5pm Confirmation Class
5pm Informal Service
6:45pm High School Youth Group

Tuesday, March 10
9:15am Pastoral Care Team Meeting
10:30am Bible Circle
7:30pm Outreach Committee Meeting
7pm Bible Circle
Wednesday, March 11
6:30pm Lenten Potluck & Program
Sunday, March 15
9am Christian Learning
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, & 

Rite-13
Tuesday, March 17
7pm Book Circle
Wednesday, March 18
6:30pm Lenten Potluck & Program
Thursday, March 19
9:30am Altar Guild Meeting
11am Holy Eucharist at North Hill
7pm Altar Guild Meeting

Sunday, March 22
9am Christian Learning
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, & 

Rite-13
5pm Confirmation Class
6:45pm High School Youth Group
Tuesday, March 24
5pm Dinner Volunteers at Pearl Street 

Cupboard & Café
7:30pm Vestry Meeting
Wednesday, March 25
6:30pm Lenten Potluck & Program
Sunday, March 29
NO Kids’ Place, Church School, Rite-13
9am Christian Learning
10am Holy Eucharist Youth Sunday

February 2020

March 2020

Parish Register  Baptisms  Oliver Giles Anza, Reed Edward Chapman, Sophie Claire Hunnewell, Peter Oakes Hunnewell,  
Joshua William Persson, Morgan Anna Persson, Grace Josephine Van Aelst, and Annabelle Heinz Waddell.   

Burials  Vinnie R. Copeland, Helen Hagopian, Marina Markos Kluter, Sara P. Lane, and Ann Jackson O’Sullivan.

The Sunday Holy Eucharist is celebrated at 8am, 10am and 5pm (except where noted). The Holy Eucharist is also celebrated 
every Wednesday at 7:30am. All are welcome! Silent Contemplative Prayer is offered Monday through Friday at 8:50am. 
Senior Choir has rehearsal every Thursday evening at 7:30pm and every Sunday at 9am, unless otherwise noted. Junior 
Choir meets every Sunday at 9am, unless otherwise noted. Parish office hours are Monday through Thursday 9am to 
5pm and Fridays 9am to 12 noon, and staff meetings are Wednesdays at 9:30am. Please note: there will be some changes/
additions and the most up-to-date calendar is found on the website. 


